PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

("days" means business days unless otherwise noted, see paragraph 23)

9/29/14	Effective Date
Offer Date ,	Effective Date is defined in Paragraph 23 of this Agreement.
1. PARTIES: This Agreement is made between Scott	D. FLAUDERS
1/ e	UIN AND JII WYMAN ("Buyer") and ("Seller").
	after set forth, Seller agrees to sell and Buyer agrees to buy (all situated in municipality of PORTLAM), ated at 70 LAWN AVE and
3. FIXTURES: The Buyer and Seller agree that all fixtures, included and/or blinds, shutters, curtain rods, built-in appliances, heating a pellet stoves, sump pump and electrical fixtures are included with	cluding but not limited to existing storm and screen windows, shades sources/systems including gas and/or kerosene-fired heaters and wood/ in the sale except for the following:
Seller represents that all mechanical components of fixtures will	be operational at the time of closing except:
	highators, uasher and Dryck.
\$\frac{3}{4},000,00 \text{ Buyer } has delivered; or will a deposit of earnest money in the amount \$\frac{1}{4}000 \text{ 00} \text{ will be delivered } diditional deposit in compliance with the above terms Seller mabe paid by wire, certified, cashier's or trust account check upon different paids.	y terminate this Agreement. The remainder of the purchase price shall elivery of the Deed.
This Purchase and Sale Agreement is subject to the following con	nditions:
6. ESCROW AGENT/ACCEPTANCE: ANGUE AS said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this off (100) 2 pM AM MPM; and, in the evento Buyer.	Sociates Reality ("Agency") shall hold for shall be valid until (date) tent of non-acceptance, this earnest money shall be returned promptly
7. TITLE AND CLOSING: A deed, conveying good and mere the Maine Bar Association shall be delivered to Buyer and this execute all necessary papers on	
8. DEED: The property shall be conveyed by a	deed, and shall be free and clear of all strictions of record which do not materially and adversely affect the
free of tenants and occupants, shall be given to Buyer immedi possessions and debris, and in substantially the same condition right to view the property within 24 hours prior to closing.	otherwise agreed in writing, possession and occupancy of premises, ately at closing. Said premises shall then be broom clean, free of all as at present, excepting reasonable use and wear. Buyer shall have the
premises shall be assumed solely by the Seller. Seller shall kee prior to closing. If the premises are damaged or destroyed p refunded the earnest money, or close this transaction and acce	SURANCE: Prior to closing, risk of loss, damage, or destruction of ep the premises insured against fire and other extended casualty risks prior to closing, Buyer may either terminate this Agreement and be upt the premises "as-is" together with an assignment of the insurance
Page 1 of 4 - P&S Buyer(s) Initials	Seller(s) Initials untilled

the date of closing (based on municipality' taxes is not known at the time of closing reapportionment as soon as the new tax raseller will each pay their transfer tax as reconstructed.	there applicable, shall be properly the day of closing in the street of the shall be apportioned at and valuation can be assigned by State of Maine.	orated as of the date of closs counted as a Seller day. Roonsible for any unpaid taxes on the basis of the taxes as ertained, which latter proving a reprise regarding the conditional conditions.	sing: collected rent, association fees, eal estate taxes shall be prorated as of for prior years. If the amount of said seessed for the preceding year with a sion shall survive closing. Buyer and ion, permitted use or value of Sellers'
real or personal property, or any represent to, fire, life safety, electrical and plumbing concern. This Agreement is subject to the	tations as to compliance with a super is encouraged to see following investigations, with the super investigations and the super investigations and the super investigations are super investigations.	th results being satisfactory	sionals regarding any specific issue or to Buyer:
TYPE OF INVESTIGATION YES NO	RESULTS REPORTED TO SELLER	TYPE OF INVESTIGATION	YES NO RESULTS REPORTED TO SELLER
e. Water Quantity f. Air Quality g. Square Footage h. Pool i. Energy Audit j. Chimney k. Smoke/CO detectors	Within days	p. Code Conformance q. Insurance r. Environmental Scan s. Lot size/acreage t. Survey/MLI u. Zoning v. Registered Farmland w. Habitat Review/Waterfowl	Within days
All investigations will be done by persons other condition specified herein is unsat writing within the specified number of dother condition specified herein is unsativoiding the Agreement, Buyer must do waived. If Buyer does not notify Seller the waived by Buyer. In the absence of invest condition of the property. 13. PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM: developed by the Maine Center for Diseason.	lays, and any earnest mone sfactory to Buyer in Buyer's so to full resolution within at an investigation is unsatistigation(s) mentioned abov	y shall be returned to Buyer s sole discretion, and Buyer of the time period set forth of sfactory within the time perion e, Buyer is relying complete	r. If the result of any investigation or wishes to pursue remedies other than above; otherwise this contingency is it is upon Buyer's own opinion as to the isclosure Form and the information
a. This Agreement is subject to Bu price, at an interest rate not to e is under a good faith obligation b. Buyer to provide Seller with let to verification of information, is Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide earnest money shall be returned to the earnest money shall be returned. Buyer hereby authorizes, instruct Seller's licensee or Buyer's licer d. After (b) is met, Buyer is obligher provide said financing. Any fair shall be a default under this Agreement and the may terminate this Agreement and the subject of the may terminate this Agreement actual pre-paids, points and/or f. Buyer's ability to obtain financing.	to seek and obtain financing ter from lender showing that squalified for the loan requested to Buyer. The seek and directs its lender to make the squalified for the loan requested to Buyer. The seek and directs its lender to make the square to notify Seller in which the square by Buyer to notify Seller in which the square that Buyer that Buyer that Buyer has made appet loan requested. If Buyer far and the earnest money shall ham The points. Seller age closing costs, but no more the instead of obtaining financement shall no longer be su	% and amortized over a program these terms. It Buyer has made application within	g: an of
Revised 2014 Page	2 of 4 - P&S Buyer(s) Initial	Seller(s)	Initials

15. BROKERAGE DISCLOSURE: Buyer and Seller acknowledge they have been advised of the following relationships:
Between Augl Ocivi39 of Brightonessoc Realey (MLS ID)
Licensee MLS ID Agency is a Seller Agent Buyer Agent Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker
Diane Libby (014127) of portland choice nearly (MLSID) Agency MLSID
Licensee MLS ID Agency is a Seller Agent Buyer Agent Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker
If this transaction involves Disclosed Dual Agency, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge the limited fiduciary duties of the agents and hereby consent to this arrangement. In addition, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge prior receipt and signing of a Disclosed Dual Agency Consent Agreement.
16. DEFAULT/RETURN OF EARNEST MONEY: In the event of default by the Buyer, Seller may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and forfeiture by Buyer of the earnest money. In the event of a default by Seller, Buyer may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and return to Buyer of the earnest money. Agency acting as escrow agent has the option to require written releases from both parties prior to disbursing the earnest money to either Buyer or Seller. In the event that the Agency is made a party to any lawsuit by virtue of acting as escrow agent, Agency shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees and costs which shall be assessed as court costs in favor of the prevailing party.
17. MEDIATION: Earnest money disputes subject to the jurisdiction of small claims court will be handled in that forum. All other disputes or claims arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the property addressed in this Agreement (other than requests for injunctive relief) shall be submitted to mediation in accordance with generally accepted mediation practices. Buyer and Seller are bound to mediate in good faith and pay their respective mediation fees. If a party does not agree first to go to mediation, then that party will be liable for the other party's legal fees in any subsequent litigation regarding that same matter in which the party who refused to go to mediation loses in that subsequent litigation. This clause shall survive the closing of the transaction.
18. PRIOR STATEMENTS: Any representations, statements and agreements are not valid unless contained herein. This Agreement completely expresses the obligations of the parties.
19. HEIRS/ASSIGNS: This Agreement shall extend to and be obligatory upon heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Seller and the assigns of the Buyer.
20. COUNTERPARTS: This Agreement may be signed on any number of identical counterparts with the same binding effect as if the signatures were on one instrument. Original or faxed or other electronically transmitted signatures are binding.
21. SHORELAND ZONE SEPTIC SYSTEM: Seller represents that the property does does not contain a septic system within the Shoreland Zone. If the property does contain a septic system located in the Shoreland Zone, Seller agrees to provide certification at closing indicating whether the system has/has not malfunctioned within 180 calendar days prior to closing.
22. NOTICE: Any notice, communication or document delivery requirements hereunder may be satisfied by providing the required notice, communication or documentation to or from the parties or their licensee. Only withdrawals of offers and counteroffers will be effective upon communication, verbally or in writing.
23. EFFECTIVE DATE/BUSINESS DAYS: This Agreement is a binding contract when the last party signing has caused a paper or electronic copy of the fully executed agreement to be delivered to the other party which shall be the Effective Date. Licensee is authorized to fill in the Effective Date on Page 1 hereof. Except as expressly set forth to the contrary, the use of the term "days" in this Agreement, including all addenda made a part hereof, shall mean business days defined as excluding Saturdays, Sundays and any observed Maine State/Federal holidays. Deadlines in this Agreement, including all addenda, expressed as "within x days" shall be counted from the Effective Date, unless another starting date is expressly set forth, beginning with the first day after the Effective Date, or such other established starting date, and ending at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on the last day counted. Unless expressly stated to the contrary, deadlines in this Agreement, including all addenda, expressed as a specific date shall end at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on such date.
24. CONFIDENTIALITY: Buyer and Seller authorize the disclosure of the information herein to the real estate licensees, attorneys, lenders, appraisers, inspectors, investigators and others involved in the transaction necessary for the purpose of closing this transaction. Buyer and Seller authorize the lender and/or closing agent preparing the closing statement to release a copy of the closing statement to the parties and their licensees prior to, at and after the closing.
25. ADDENDA: Lead Paint - X Yes \(\subseteq No \); Other - \(\subseteq Yes \) No Explain: \(\subseteq NOL+1 \) Unit \(\text{ADDENDEMO} \)
The Property Disclosure Form is not an addendum and not part of this Agreement.
The Property Disclosure Form is not an addendum and not part of this Agreement. 26. OTHER CONDITIONS: a) Basement to be cleared of all personal items not be longing to tenants b) Basement to be cleared of all personal items not be longing to tenants b) bec, floor to nomain vacant for transfer of title,
(DT
Revised 2014 Page 3 of 4 - P&S Buyer(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials Unitials Seller(s) Initials Unitials Unitials Seller(s) Initials Unitials Unitials Seller(s) Initials Unitials Seller(s) Initials Unitials Seller(s) Initials Seller(s) Initi

27. GENERAL PROVISIONS:

- a. A copy of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully understood, contact an attorney. This is a Maine contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine.
- b. Seller acknowledges that State of Maine law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident sellers to withhold a prepayment of capital gains tax unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Revenue Services.
- c. Buyer and Seller acknowledge that under Maine law payment of property taxes is the legal responsibility of the person who owns the property on April 1, even if the property is sold before payment is due. If any part of the taxes is not paid when due, the lien will be filed in the name of the owner as of April 1 which could have a negative impact on their credit rating. Buyer and Seller shall agree at closing on their respective obligations regarding actual payment of taxes after closing. Buyer and Seller should make sure they understand their obligations agreed to at closing and what may happen if taxes are not paid as agreed.
- d. Buyer acknowledges that Maine law requires continuing interest in the property and any back up offers to be communicated by the listing agent to the Seller.

37 C. 1/1/1/1	NUPLIN	and south portland	1, me, 0410
Buyer's Mailing address is 37 GNANI	1 .	<u> </u>	•
Swald wait	9/29/10	P	
BUYER	DATE	BUYER	DATE
Seller accepts the offer and agrees to deliver the above agrees to pay agency a commission for services as spec	e-described pre cified in the lis	operty at the price and upon the terms and ting agreement.	conditions set forth and
Seller's Mailing address is			•
SELLER	DATE	SELLER	DATE
	COUNTER	ROFFER	
Seller agrees to sell on the terms and conditions as deta	ailed herein wi	th the following changes and/or conditions	:
The parties acknowledge that until signed by Buyer, S will expire unless accepted by Buyer's signature with c time) AM PM.	communication	n of such signature to Seller by (date)	
SELLER	DATE	SELLER	DATE
The Buyer hereby accepts the counter offer set forth al	bove.		
BUYER	DATE	BUYER	DATE
BUIER	D1112	DOTER	
	EXTE		
The closing date of this Agreement is extended until_		DATE	•
SELLER	DATE	SELLER	DATE



Maine Association of REALTORS®/Copyright © 2014.

All Rights Reserved. Revised 2014.



MIJI.TI-FAMILY ADDENDUM

TO AC	GREEMENT DATED $9/29/14$ BE	EEN Kevin Wyman, Jill Wyma	(hereinafter "Seller")
	SUPET FILM	205	(hereinafter "Buyer")
AND.		In Tamu WAR	
PROP	PERTY LOCATED AT:	tland, ME 04103-3134	
Said A	Agreement is further subject to the following terms:		
	any provision(s) that do not apply.		
1.	Sellers shall provide Buyer with copies of tenants' leases or oth Effective Date of this Addendum and Buyer shall have an addit unsatisfactory, Buyer shall so inform Seller in writing within deposit shall be returned to Buyer. In the absence of such noti Agreement to the contrary, Seller agrees to observe and perfor change the terms of such leases or to cancel or terminate such leases.	examination period and the Agreement sh tion the leases shall be deemed acceptable I obligations imposed on Seller under such s without the written consent of Buyer.	hall become null and void and any e. Notwithstanding anything in the haleases and not to alter, modify of
2.	Seller agrees to indemnify and hold Buyer harmless for any da disclosure requirements of the Residential Lead-Based Paint Ha	a Reduction Act of 1992, 42 0.3.0., \$4032	λ(α).
3.	Seller shall provide Buyer with a financial accounting of all status for each unit within	urity deposits, a schedule of current rents ective Date of the Agreement. Buyer shall uyer, Buyer may declare the Agreement n returned to Buyer. Upon transfer of the pro- o each tenant, by mail, notice of the transf t.	and the occupancy and paymen have 5 days from receipt to review full and void by notifying Seller in concerty. Seller shall provide Buye
4.	It is agreed that all security deposits shall be payable in full to t	Suyer/trustee at transfer of title.	aller or hy tenant against future rei
5.	Seller represents that there will be no outstanding agreements to monies at transfer of title, and that no rental income arising un becomes due, except as otherwise acknowledged and agreed to	where in this Agreement.	ord III more or mrs and
6.	Should a vacancy occur, it is agreed that Seller shall be allo	I to fill that vacancy using the same crite	
7.	In the event of a vacancy at time of transfer of the title, any vac	unit shall be free of personal belongings as	nd in broom clean condition.
8.	Seller agrees to render the following portion(s) of the building	ant on or before closing: $2nG +$	loon.
9.	Buyer's obligations under this Agreement are subject to Buyer, satisfactory evidence from the municipality that the property evidence, Buyer may declare the Agreement null and void by money shall be returned to Buyer. If Buyer does not notify Sel	thin <u>Horse</u> days of the Effective days of t	ve Date of the Agreement, obtaining ts. If Buyer is unable to obtain such a number of days and any earne contingency is waived by Buyer.
The	representations and obligations of this Multi-Family Addendum	I survive closing and passage of the to ba	yo.
BUY	YER DA'	BUYER	DAT
	LLER VIN Wyman	SELLER Jill Wyman	8.31.16 DA

Maine Association of REALTORS®/Copyright © 2016. All Rights Reserved. Revised January 2013.

Portland's Choice Realty, 1051 Washington Avenue Portland, ME 04103 Phone: (207)878-3035260 Fax: (207)878-3456 Diane L

Diane Libby

Wyman

SCOTT D. FLANDERS
37 GRANDVIEW AVE.
5. PORTLAND, ME 04106-6111

PAY TO THE Association Realty \$ 1000.00

One thous and the property of the pro

DocuSign Envelope ID: AD69F83A-F79B-4390-9DE2-03CE32A06346

SELLER'S PROPERTY DISCLOSURE

Under Maine Law, certain information must be made available to buyers prior to or during preparation of an offer. This statement has been prepared to assist prospective buyers in evaluating this property. This disclosure is not a warranty of the condition of the property and is not part of any contract between the Seller and any Buyer. The Seller authorizes the Listing Broker in this transaction to disclose the information in this statement to other real estate licensees and to prospective buyers of this property. The Seller agrees to notify the Listing Broker promptly of any changes in the information and this form will be appropriately changed with an amendment date. Inspections are highly recommended.

NOTE: DO NOT LEAVE ANY QUESTIONS BLANK. WRITE N/A (NOT APPLICABLE) OR UNKNOWN IF NEEDED.

			ME 04	108 1	WATERS	100	1 \				
		The second of th	SPIC	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN					Ü	Juknow	in.
PE OF SYSTEM	[:	Public		Priv			asonal			JURIUN	114
		☐ Drilled		☐ Dug			her		abama O		
ALFUNCTIONS:	Are you awa	are of or have	you experien	ced any m	alfunctions with	the (pu	owchowase.com	r) water sy:	van 📆	No F	1 Unknow
	Pump:	L Yes L	l No DEL I	VA.	Q	uantity:		ــا `	1.02 880	140 6	g Omazo
	Quality:	Yes 2	No Li	Inknown			dek attachment				
	If YES to an	ny question, pl	ease explain	in the con	nment section be	OW OF A	Pin anacimiem.		Yes 🗷	No	
ATER TEST:	Have you ha	ad the water te	sted?		Are test		armilahla9		Ves 🗆	No	
					en reported as u						es 🔯 No
	To your kno	wiedge, have	any test resu	its ever de	cu reforcea es es	ROOM STOR	enty or buttoring		Yes 🗆	No	
	IF YES, are	test results av	aliadic		*****		***************************************				
	What steps	were taken to	remedy use p	topicin: _	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>						
IF PRIVATE:											
INSTALI	ATION: LA	ocadon:					DATE of Install	ation:		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
USE:	Number of	Persons currer	iny using sy	welli:	usehold?				Yes 🛘	No	Unkno
		n supply water	. tot mote m	an one no	uscavia:	**********	**************************************	444411114			
OMMENTS: <u>no</u>											
ource of SECTIO	N I informatio	22.2									
		S	CTION	H. W.	ISTE WAT	LR D	ISPOSAL.				
and a to the first	74				blic				Jaknown		
YPE OF SYSTEM IF PUBLIC OR	•				If yes, what						
What step	s were taken	to remedy the	problem? _		alfunctions?					 	
IF PRIVATE:	~	Septic Tank	☐ Holdi	ne Tank							
TANK:		Denne rang			Cesspool		Other:				
m		500 Gel	☐ 1000	Gal.	Cesspool Unknown		Other:				
Tank Size		500 Gal.	☐ 1000 ☐ Metal	Gal.	Unknown Unknown						
Tank Typ	ie: 🗆	Concrete	☐ 1000 ☐ Metai	Gal.	Unknown Unknown		Other:				
Tank Typ	ie: 🗆	Concrete	☐ 1000 ☐ Metai	Gal.	Unknown Unknown		Other:				
Tank Typ Location: Date Last	Pumped:	Concrete	1000 Metal	Gal. OR Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Company	Date Pumping	Other: Other: e of Installation: g Tank:	015000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv	Pumped: experienced we the date and	any malfuncti	1000 Metal	Gal. OR Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Company	Date Pumping	Other: Other: of Installation: g Tank:	01222444			res O N
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv	Pumped:	Concrete any malfuncti	Ons?	Gal. OR Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Company	Date Pumping	Other: Other: of Installation: Tank:	mk:	special state of the state of t	U 1	res 🗆 N
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv	Pumped:	Concrete any malfuncti	Ons?	Gal. OR Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Company	Date Pumping	Other: Other: of Installation: Tank:	mk:	special state of the state of t	U 1	res 🗆 N
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv Date of L	Pumped: experienced we the date and ast Servicing	any malfuncti d describe the	Ons?problem:	Gal. OR Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Company I	Date Pumping	Other: Other: e of Installation: g Tank: any Servicing Ta	mk:	Yes D	No C	res □ N
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv Date of L LEACH IF YES:	Pumped:	any malfuncti d describe the	ons?	Gal. OR Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Company I	Date Pumping	Other: Other: e of Installation: g Tank: any Servicing Ta	mk:	Yes 🗆	D 1	res □ N
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv Date of L LBACH IF YES: Date of in	Pumped:	any malfunctid describe the of tank:	Ons?	Gal. OR Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Of Company I Name of	Date Pumping Compa	Other: Other: of Installation: Tank: any Servicing Ta	ins leach fi	Yes 🖸	No C	Yes N
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv Date of L LBACH IF YES: Date of in	Pumped:	any malfunctid describe the of tank:	Ons?	Gal. OR Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Of Company I Name of	Date Pumping Compa	Other: Other: of Installation: Tank: any Servicing Ta	ins leach fi	Yes 🖸	No C	Yes N
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv Date of L LBACH IF YES: Date of i Date of I	Pumped: experienced we the date and ast Servicing FIELD: Location: Installation of ast Servicing	any malfuncti d describe the of tank: leach field:	Ons?	Gal. OR Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Company Name of Insta	Date Pumping f Compa	Other: Other: of Installation: Tank: any Servicing Tanany Servicing	mk:	Yes 🖸	No C	Yes □ N
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv Date of L LBACH IF YES: Date of i Date of I Have you If yes, gi	Pumped:	any malfuncti d describe the of tank: leach field: g of leach field i any mulfuncti nd describe the	ons?	Gal. OR Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Of Company I Name of Insta	Date Pumping f Compa fled by: ame of 6	Other: Other: of Installation: Tank: any Servicing Ta	ing leach fi	Yes 🗆	No C	Yes N
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv Date of I LBACH IF YES: Date of i Date of I Have you If yes, giv	Pumped:	any malfunctid describe the of tank:	ons?	Gal. OR Nar Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Of Company I Name of Insta N were taken to re	Date Pumping f Compe f Compe ame of compe ame of compe	Other: Other: of Installation: Tank: In Y Servicing Tank Company Servicing Tank	ing leach fi	Yes Cl	No C	Yes O M
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv Date of L LEACH IF YES: Date of it Date of I Have you If yes, giv	Pumped:	any malfunctid describe the of tank: leach field: g of leach field in any mulfunctind describe the ords of the sepergers. Shoreland Zo	ons? problem: ions? problem &	Gal. OR Nar Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Of Company I Name of Insta N were taken to re	Date Pumping Compa Co	Other: Other: of Installation: Tank: any Servicing Ta	ing leach fi	Yes 🗆	No C	Yes O N
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv Date of L LEACH IF YES: Date of it Date of I Have you If yes, giv	Pumped:	any malfunctid describe the of tank: leach field: g of leach field in any mulfunctind describe the ords of the sepergers. Shoreland Zo	ons? problem: ions? problem &	Gal. OR Nar Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Of Company I Name of Insta N were taken to re	Date Pumping Compa Co	Other: Other: of Installation: Tank: any Servicing Ta	ing leach fi	Yes 🗆	No C	Yes O N
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv Date of L LEACH IF YES: Date of it Date of I Have you If yes, giv Toes Sei IF YES, Is Syster Is Syster	Pumped: axperienced we the date and ast Servicing FIELD: natallation of ast Servicing experienced we the date and lifer have reco is it available in located in a in specte	any malfunction describe the contract of tank: leach field: g of leach field in any malfunction describe the cords of the seperate of the separate of the seperate of the seperate of the seperate of the separate of the seperate of the separate of the sep	ons? problem: ions? problem & tic system dene?	Gal. OR Nar Nar	Unknown Unknown Unknown Of Company I Name of Insta N were taken to re	Date Pumping Compa Co	Other: Other: of Installation: Tank: any Servicing Ta	ing leach fi	Yes 🗆	No C	Yes N Yes N Unknow Yes N Unknow
Tank Typ Location: Date Last Have you If yes, giv Date of L LBACH IF YES: Date of i Date of I Have you If yes, gi	Pumped: a experienced we the date and ast Servicing FIELD: Location: Installation of Location of Loc	any malfunction describe the contract of tank: leach field: g of leach field any malfunction describe the cords of the sepercy. Shoreland Zoo Coastal Shore de before ation: Selle	ons? problem: ions? problem & tic system dene?	Gal. OR Nar Nar what steps esign indic	Unknown Unknown Unknown Of Company I Name of Insta N were taken to re	Date Pumping Compa Co	Other: Other: of Installation: Tank: any Servicing Ta	ing leach fi	Yes 🗆	No C	Yes N Yes N Unknow Yes N Unknow Unknow dition

	nvelope ID: DCE407A4-7718 Sign Envelope ID: AD69F83A-F7	SECTION III. HE	TIME CICITIANA	SO! ROBS		The same same	BUATURE	The second second
117	ating System(s)/Source(s)	SYSTEM 1	KVARIAD.	SYSTEM 3	37	STEM	(4	Marie Sacia
	PE(S)	Natural gas-steam	Natural gas-steam 30 years + or	Gas beater				
	e of system(s)/source(s)	30 years + or -	30 years + or -	2006		os_		-94H
Na	me of company that services	Maietta	Maletta	NOG SELATORG		γw	-1	,
	tem(s)/source(s)							
Dat	te of most recent service call	None	7/15/7/16 ocf 779	hone	<u> </u>			
An	nual consumption per system/	7/15-7/16 ccf. 868	7/15/7/16 ccf 779	14T2-11T0 GGT T	0.0			
800	irce (i.e., gallons, kilowatt			65 th Aug				
hor	ors, cord(s)) Iffunction per system(s)/	site glass	none	none				
SOL	irce(s) within past 2 years		by owner				-	
Out	her pertinent information	owner pays for gas	however systems ar	Inknown Is it Sleev				7
Yo of	are an oil monty line? D Yes	No D Unknown Is	t buried? 🖸 Yes 🖰 No 🗘 U		ed? L	Yes L	NO	Unka
						107	1 47	△ *******
Is n	mney(s): Yes No If yes note than one heat source vented than one heat source vented to chimney been inspected? Yes MMENTS: Small fire in the second of the s	through one flue? W Yes	□ No □ Unknown	Had a chimney	fire:	Yes lo	NO	O Unkak
Has	chimney been inspected?	les 🔲 No 🚨 Unknown;	If Yes, when: 1996	Directrower	renciu	TON T	1.	hurne
J-€01	MMENTS: Small fire 1	n basement in 200	e au vem Darmer Tr	STALLEG FOE GI	<u> </u>	lea	ad	
Sou	uce of SECTION III information			the state of the s	. H. 12 (2-12-24)	-21000	ereda.	Cocoo) in the si
S		SECTION IV	. HAZARDOUS ALY	TRIM				
√ The	Learner in displaying that the S	eller is makino representation	ns contained herein.	والهروا يؤرق والموه ويرايد المايان والأمها فالملاف				*
A	TIMEDODODODINO STORAGI	RTANKS - Current or previo	nsiy existing:	_	يينم ي		1864 ·	
	Are there now, or have there e	ver been, any underground st	orage tanks on your property	?	Yes L	NO	القا	Unknown
	TRIVES. Are tanks in current t	ise? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	☐ Unknown					
	TT NO shows How long have	rentrie) been out of service?						
	What materials are, or were, st Age of tank(s):	ored in the tank(s)?						
	Age of tank(s):	Size of tank(s):			····			
	Have you experienced any pro Are tanks registered with the	DIGHIS SUCH AS ICAKAGE!	ention?		Yes C	No		Unknown
	Are tanks registered with the lift tanks are no longer in use,	Dept. of Environmental Profi	coording to D.B.P.?		Yes C	No		Unknown
	If tanks are no longer in use, I COMMENTS: Seller 1	HAYC COMES DOCK CONTRIDUCTION OF MANY	underground tank	\$				
	COMMENTS: Seller 1 Source of information: Sell	a not sware or our						
n	ASBESTOS - Current or prev	ionsly existing:					_	**-*-
ß.	ASBESTOS - Current or prev as insulation on the heating	system pipes or duct work?	**************************************		Yes 🚨	No	ᆜ	Unknow
	a in the siding?	Yes 🔣 No 🔲 Unknown	• muche ic	Office amignes:	Y 00 1	4.0	-	W
	• in flooring tiles?	Yes 🗌 No 🔯 Unknown	• other: _	0	Yes 1	No.	Ц	Unknow
						·	فسترتجينها	
	COMMENTS: Asbestos	on pipes in bases	ment removed in 19	96.				
C.	RADON/AIR - Current or pre	eviously existing:		-	V., 6	M ata	П	I Indonesia
•	Utan sha manaety heart tester!?		## 94 1 # 1 9 7 0 90 1 4 0 0 4 # 1 10 9 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	413041014114141111111111111111111111111	Tes w	R 140		UBLIDW
	IF YES: Date:	By:	Not store areas talend					
	Results:	If applicable, Wha	it remediai stebs were taken:	П	Ves [1 No	П	Unknow
	Results:	since remedial steps?	tesuits & Comments:	. 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	100 🖺	3 110		OBBIOW
	Are test results available?	LI Yes LI No R	Cours & Annuants.					
	Source of information: Sel.	Les						
D.	RADON/WATER - Current of Has the property been tested?	DE DECAMORATA EXTREMS.		.	Yes 1	No.		Unknow
	TRYES: Date:	By:						.,
	Results:	If applicable, Who	at remedial steps were taken?		Vac P	No.	m	Tinbana
	Has the property been tested? IF YES: Date: Results: Has the property been tested	since remedial steps?	Lando & Clamanda	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	169 [140 ني		CHRHOW
	Are test results available?	_ 100 100 -						
	Source of information: Sel. LEAD-BASED PAINT/PAIR	TOTATATIO Comes or	reviously existing: (Note: La	ad-based paint is most o	ommoni	y found	l in h	omes
	LEAD-BASED PAINT/PAIR constructed prior to 1978)	AT HAVAKDS - CHICAR OF)	Are remel minners & friends on					** '
E.	To these posts or has there eve	r been lead-based paint and/o	or lead-based paint hazards on					Unknow
E.	IN THEIR HOW OF THE GIVE DAY	F man same F		22	Unknov	vn but	poss	ible due t
E.								
E.		d the basis for the determinat	ion:	-	4 47 4			
E.		d the basis for the determinat or reports pertaining to such	tion: lead-based paint or lead-base	d paint hazards:	Yes C	No No		
E.	IF YES, describe location an Do you know of any records	or reports pertaining to such	fead-pased burn or restr-pase					
E.	IF YES, describe location an Do you know of any records IF YES, describe:	or reports pertaining to such	lead-based paint of lead-base					
E.	IF YES, describe location an Do you know of any records IF YES, describe:	or reports pertaining to such	lead-based paint of lead-base					
E.	IF YES, describe location an Do you know of any records IF YES, describe:	or reports pertaining to such ng, peeling or flaking paint? orch, thresholds t	co entrances.		Yes [□ No		

Doc	Envelope ID: DCE407A4-7718-4D3B-B16E-ACDACFCE0876
	USign Envelope ID: AD69F83A-F798-4390-9DE2-03CE32A06346 UI nick hazakuuus MA 15kials - Current or previously existing:
	TOXIC MATERIAL: Yes No W Unknown OTHER:
	LAND FILL: Yes No W Unknown RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL: Yes No W Unknown
	Commercian Seller
_	Source of intormation from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern. Buyers are encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern.
	SECTIONAL GENERAL INFORMATION
Į.	s the property subject to or have the benefit of any encroachments, easements, rights-of-way, lesses, rights of first refusal, life estates, private way, private road/homeowner associations (including condominiums and PUD's) or restrictive covenants?
-	IN VRS: Rynlein:
	What is your source of information: Daed, Seller What is your source of information: Daed, Seller Are there any tax exemption or reduction for this property for any reason including but not limited to: Tree Growth, Open Space and Farmland, Yes No Unknown
-	Veteran's, Homestead Exemption, Blind, Working Waterfront? Forest Management and Harvest Plan available? Yes No Unknown
•	LI ICS 100 INC LI COMMITTE CONTROL TO LICE VIOLETTE
4	For import leaved or not owned (e.g., propage tank, hot water heater, satellite dish): Type: 14 55
C-DS	Year Principal Structure Built: 1906 What year did Seller acquire property?
1 8m	Roof: Year Shingles/Other Installed: 10-12 yrs ago
	• Roof: Year Shingles/Other Installed: 10-12 VIS ago Water, moisture or leakage: Around chimney in wind driven rain, around vent pipe — Chimney hay Comments: none held be my fleshed
os	Was 15 No. 17 Habrown Comments:
1/1/1/	Tours and the property Yes No Unknown Comments:
	Prior water, moisture or leakage?
108	• Mold: Has the property ever been tested for mold? Yes No Unknown If YES, are test results available? Yes No
SA	Blectrical: Fuses X Circuit Breaker Other: Unknown
remarks du	• Has all or a portion of the property been surveyed? Yes No W Unknown If YES, is the survey available? Yes No
	Morbilar - I Yes IXI No LI UNKNOWN
the contract of the contract o	
- in-Media	• KNOWN MATERIAL DEFECTS about Physical Condition and/or value of Property, including the last that has been replaced. health/safety: Knob and tube wiring - all electrical receptacles have been replaced.
and the second s	Source of SECTION V information: Seller
}	at the second links for any failure to provide known information regarding known material defects to the buyer.
1	
§	ATTACHMENTS PXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN
Aspergrad Berthelia	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN
	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes No
DS.	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes
	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes
_os ソスレ	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: SECTION VI. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Winter of 2015-2016 ice build up in gutters caused them to come off the house. Facia boards need to be replaced and wrapped and gutters reattached. Menwindows were replaced in 1997-1998 along with siding. Addresses are 70 Lawn Ave and 72 Lawn Ave. Illegal 3rd unit.
DS	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes No SECTION VI. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Winter of 2015-2016 ice build up in gutters caused them to come off the house. Facia boards need to be replaced and wrapped and gutters reattached. Menwindows were replaced in 1997-1998 along with siding. Addresses are 70 Lawn Ave and 72 Lawn Ave. Illegal 3rd unit. Section IV. Year Pront part he pair to are all information is correct. To the best of our knowledge, all systems and As Sellers, we have provided the above information and represent that all information is correct. To the best of our knowledge, all systems and
_os ソスレ	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes No SECTION VI. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Winter of 2015-2016 ice build up in gutters caused them to come off the house. Facia boards need to be replaced and wrapped and gutters reattached. Manywindows were replaced in 1997-1998 along with siding. Addresses are 70 Lawn Ave and 72 Lawn Ave. Illegal 3rd unit. 1997-1998 along with siding. Addresses are 70 Lawn Ave and 72 Lawn Ave. Illegal 3rd unit. Some from forch repair work needed - Some deferred meinten and represent that all information is correct. To the best of our knowledge, all systems and equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition.
_os ソスレ	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes
_os ソスレ	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes No SECTIONAL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Winter of 2015-2016 ice build up in gutters caused them to come off the house. Facia boards need to be replaced and wrapped and gutters reattached. Manywindows were replaced in 1997-1998 along with siding. Addresses are 70 Lawn Ave and 72 Lawn Ave. Illegal 3rd unit. Some from forch repair work here ded - Some deferred meinten and equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition. Neither Seller nor any Broker makes any representations as to the applicability of, or compliance with, any codes of any sort, whether state, municipal, federal or any other, including but not limited to fire, life safety, building, electrical or plumbing.
_os ソスレ	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes
_os ソスレ	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes
_os ソスレ	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes No
Ds 9XW	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes No
Ds 9XW	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes No
Ds 9XW	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes
_os ソスレ	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes No
DS 9XW	ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN DISCLOSURE: Yes No



Maine Association of REALTORS®/Copyright © 2016.

All Rights Reserved. Revised 2016.

Page 3 of 3 - SPD





UBS Financial Services Inc.

One Post Office Square Boston, MA 02109 Tel. 617-439-8351 Fax 855-829-9062 Toll Free 800-225-2385 Ext. 8351 daniel.mclaughlin@ubs.com

Daniel M. McLaughlin, CFP® Senior Vice President – Wealth Management

www.ubs.com

September 6, 2016

Bethany Angle Angle Associates Realty 3 Young Lane Cape Elizabeth, ME 04107

Re: Scott D. Flanders

Dear Ms. Angle,

Please allow this letter to serve as acknowledgement that the value of Mr. Flanders' portfolio at UBS is more than sufficient to purchase a property valued at \$375,000.

Mr. Flanders has been a valued client of UBS Financial Services Inc for over fifteen years. If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at (617) 439-8351 or (800) 225-2385 Ext. 8351.

Sincerely,

Daniel M. McLaughlin CFP®

Senior Vice President - Wealth Management

LEAD PAINT ADDENDUM

TO CONTRACT DATED	BETWEEN (hereinafter "Seller")
Kevin Wyman, Jill Wy	man (hereinafter "Seller") (hereinafter "Buyer")
AND	
FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 70 Lawn Ave, Portland, 1	ME 04103-3134
Said contract is further subject to the following terms:	
Lead Warning Statement Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property on which a property may present exposure to lead from lead-based paint that may poisoning in young children may produce permanent neurological dam behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning also poseresidential real property is required to provide the buyer with any infinspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any know possible lead-based paint hazards is recommended prior to purchase.	nage, including learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, as a particular risk to pregnant women. The seller of any interest in formation on load based paint bazards from risk assessments or
Seller's Disclosure (check one) (a) Presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards (check one)	heck one below):
Known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards are	present in the housing (explain).
hazards in the housing (list documents below).	nd reports pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint
Seller has no reports or records pertaining to lead-based pain	nt and/or lead-based paint hazards in the housing.
Buyer's Acknowledgment (c) Buyer has received copies of all information listed above. (d) Buyer has received the pamphlet Protect Your Family from Lead (e) Buyer has (check one below): Received a 10-day opportunity (or mutually agreed upon perlead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards; or Waived the opportunity to conduct a risk assessment or inspiral hazards.	in Your Home. riod) to conduct a risk assessment or inspection for the presence of pection for the presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint
Agent's Acknowledgment (f) Agent has informed the Seller of the Seller's obligations under compliance.	42 U.S.C. 4852(d) and is aware of his/her responsibility to ensure
Certification of Accuracy The following parties have reviewed the information above and cert provided is true and accurate. Seller Kevin Wyman Certification of Accuracy Box 21/16 Date	tify, to the best of their knowledge, that the information they have School Buyer 9/29/16 Buyer Date
Seller Date Jill Wyman Jill Wyman	Buyer Date
Agent Date	Agent Date
Diane Libby Maine Association of REALTORS®/Copyright © 2016.	

REALTOR®
Portland's Choice Realty, 1051 Washington Avenue Portland, ME 04103
Diane Libby
Produced with zind

All Rights Reserved. Revised 2011.

Phone: (207)878-3035260

Fax: (207)878-3456

EQUAL HOUSIN OPPORTUNIT



Fact Sheet:

Arsenic Treated Wood

Department of Health and Human Services 11 State House Station Augusta, ME 04333 Maine CDC Environmental and Occupational Health Program

Toll Free in Maine: 866-292-3474 Fax: 207-287-3981 TTY: 207-287-8066 Email: ehu@maine.gov

Does Your New Home Have Arsenic (CCA) Treated Wood?

IF YOU WORK WITH CCA WOOD

- NEVER burn CCA wood.
- Wear gloves when handling CCA wood
- Wear a dust mask when sanding or cutting CCA wood
- Don't work with CCA wood in an enclosed area (like a garage)

Apply a coating to seal the wood every 1-2 years

TO LEARN MORE

Eric Frohmberg
Environmental and
Occupational Health
Program
Maine CDC
Toll-free in Maine 866292-3474
TTY: 207-287-8066
www.maine.gov/dhhs/
eohp

About half of all Maine homes have a deck, or playground or some other structure that is made of wood treated with arsenic. This wood is called "CCA pressure-treated wood" or just "pressure-treated" wood. The wood was treated with arsenic to protect against rot and insects.

Too much arsenic can cause cancer. So it is good to prevent arsenic getting into your body when you can. When you touch wood treated with arsenic, you can get arsenic on your hands. The arsenic on your hands can get into your mouth if you are not careful about washing before eating. Young children are most at risk because they are more likely to put their hands in their mouths. The good news is that there are simple things you can do to protect yourself and your family from arsenic treated wood. This fact sheet will tell you how.



Children touching unsealed treated wood, and then putting their hands in their mouths is the biggest concern.

First: Does your house have arsenic treated (CCA) wood?

When arsenic treated wood is new, it tends to have a greenish tint. When CCA wood is older, it is harder to tell. Ask your realtor if the seller knows whether CCA wood was used. You can also test the wood to find out if it contains arsenic. Call us to find out how.

Second: If so, reduce contact with the arsenic.

You can lower the amount of arsenic on the surface of the wood by applying a coating on the wood every 1-2 years. Oil-based sealants, varnishes, or polyurethane work best for sealing arsenic in the wood. Be sure to wash your children's hands when they finish playing on or near CCA wood.

Third: If you have any questions, call us toll-free in Maine: 866-292-3474

Common Questions

What is CCA wood?

CCA wood is made by dipping the wood in a mixture of chemicals. These chemicals include chromium, copper, and arsenic. This protects the wood against insects and rot. This wood is known as CCA wood or "pressure treated" wood. Most pressure treated wood in the U.S. is CCA wood. After December 31, 2003, no more CCA wood will be made for use around homes. CCA wood may still be sold for home use until April 1, 2004 in the state of Maine.

What is Arsenic?

Arsenic is found in soil and rocks. Most people get a little arsenic every day from the food they eat. Also, some people have arsenic in their private wells, which is why it is important that anyone with a well have it tested for arsenic. People who are exposed to too much arsenic over many years are more likely to get cancer.



BK 12655PG 105

and the angle of the same of the same of the

96~1165

44349

WARRANTY DEED

ENOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, Sanford C. Trado of P.O. Box 383, Ridgefield, County of Fairfield and State of Connecticut, for consideration paid, grant to Kevin P. Wyman and Jill A. Wyman of 233 Valley Street, Apt. #4, Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, As Joint Tenants With Rights of Survivorship with WARRANTY COVENANTS,

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, and situated on the Westerly side of Lawn Avenue and bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at intersection of the Northerly sideline of Tremont Street with the Westerly side of Lawn Avenue, which point is distant forty (40) feet Southerly from the Southeasterly corner of land deeded by Thomas A. Sanders to Christian G. Kragelund; thence Westerly by the Northerly side line of Tremont Street sixty-five (65) feet; thence Northerly in a line parallel with Lawn Avenue forty (40) feet to land deeded by Sanders to Kragelund, as aforesaid; thence Easterly by said Kragelund land in a parallel with Tremont Street sixty-five (65) feet to the Westerly sideline of Lawn Avenue; thence Southerly by said Lawn Avenue forty (40) feet to the point of beginning.

Subject to all restrictions and easements of record, if any.

Meaning and intending to describe and convey all and the same premises as conveyed to Sanford C. Trado by Warranty Deed of John P. Kelly and Karen L. Kelly and Thomas P. Kelley dated April 18, 1989, recorded with the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds at Book 8723, Page 340.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6th day of August, 1996.

Vitness Sanford C. Trado

STATE OF Maine

On this 6th day of August, 1996, personally appeared before me the above-named Sanford C. Trado, and acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public/Attorney at Law

My Commission Expires:

ANGELA B. McCONNELL Notary Public, Usins Ny Commission Expires April 7, 2003

RECEIVED!
RECORDED RECISIRY OF DEEDS:
95 AUG -2 AH 9: 32
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

John B OBmin

A KW SDF